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Narayan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE ???? ??? ????? ?????? ??????
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) promotes plans and organizes programmes for the development of dairy and other agriculture based allied industries under the Integrated Dairy Development Project in various States of the country including Karnataka, Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra and Chhattisgarh;
(b) if so, the details of such programmes organized across the country during the last three years, State-wise along with the details of the financial assistance provided by the Government to various States;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposals regarding setting up of dairy development projects from various State Governments including Chhattisgarh;
(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the funds are likely to be released to these States; and
(e) the various steps taken by the Government to promote the dairy development in the country?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)
(a) & (b) National Dairy Development Board is not implementing any scheme namely "Integrated Dairy Development Project".
However, Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries implemented Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP) till
2013-14 which has been subsumed under National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD) component of National Programme for Bovine Breeding & Dairy Development from 2014-15. The State wise financial assistance provided by this Department during last three years under IDDP (2012-13 & 2013-14) and NPDD (2014-15) is at Annexure-I.
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